City Tour Pick up / Meet Up List

Location Afternoon Departure

Hotels Available for Pick Up

Bay Bridge Inn 12:50
Courtyard Marriott 2nd St. 12:50
Travelodge Central 12:55
4 Seasons Hotel 13:00
Abigail Hotel 13:00
Aida Hotel 13:00
Alexis Park San Francisco 13:00
Americas Best Value Inn 13:00
Carlton Hotel 13:00
Castle Inn 13:00
Da Vinci Villa 13:00
Days Inn (Lombard) 13:00
Encore Express 13:00
Griffon 13:00
Harbor Court 13:00
Holiday Inn Golden Gate 13:00
Hotel Buchanan (Tomo) 13:00
Hotel Vertigo 13:00
Hotel Zetta 13:00
Howard Johnson SF Marina 13:00
Inn on Broadway 13:00
Intercontinental 13:00
Lombard Plaza Motel 13:00
Majestic 13:00
Marriott Marquis 13:00
Mayflower 13:00
Mithila 13:00
Mosser Victorian 13:00
Nob Hill Hotel (Hyde) 13:00
Nob Hill Motor Inn (Pacific) 13:00
Palace Hotel 13:00
Park Central Hotel 13:00
Pickwick Hotel 13:00
Queen Anne 13:00
Redwood Inn 13:00
St. Regis Hotel 13:00
Townhouse Motel 13:00
Travelodge By The Bay (Lombard) 13:00
Travelodge Golden Gate 13:00

Van Ness Inn 13:00



Verona

Vitale Hotel

W Hotel

Alpha Inn and Suites
Best Western Americania
Carriage Inn

Chelsea Motor Inn

City Center Inn & Suites
Civic Center Motor Inn
Cow Hollow Motor Inn
Essex

Good Hotel

Holiday Inn Civic Center
Hotel Del Sol

Inn at Golden Gate
Knights Inn

La Luna

Marina Motel

Presidio Inn

Rodeway Inn (Eddy St)
San Francisco Inn
SoMa Park Inn (9th St.)
Travelodge Presidio
Whitcomb Hotel
Boheme Hotel

Club Quarters
Columbus Motor Inn
Kabuki Hotel

Layne Hotel

Monarch

Motel 6 San Francisco Downtown
Opal Hotel

Pinnacle at Nob Hill
Royal Pacific Motor Inn
SW Hotel (Sam Wong)
Super 8 Hotel O'Farrell
Vantaggio Suites O'Farrell
Washington Square Inn
Buena Vista Motor Inn
Capri Motel

Comfort Inn By The Bay
Coventry Motor Inn
Francisco Bay

13:00
13:00
13:00
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20



Green Tortoise

Jackson Court

Lombard Motor Inn
Marina Inn

Pacific Heights Inn

Ritz Carlton

Surf Motel

Civic Center Inn

Cova Hotel

Days Inn (Grove)
Embassy Hotel Polk
Fairmont Hotel

Hilton Financial District
Hostelling International City Center
Hyatt Regency Embarcadero
Inn @ Opera

Le Meridian

Loews Regency Hotel
Mark Hopkins

Oasis Inn

Omni Hotel

Pacific Tradewinds
Phoenix Hotel

Powell Place

Red Coach

Scarlet Huntington Hotel
Sleep Over Sauce
Stanford Court

Suites SF

Vantaggio Suites Cosmos
Star Motel

Super 8 Lombard

If you are staying at the following hotels please report to 2800 Leavenworth Street
(Gray Line Fisherman's Wharf Tour Center) to check in for you tour at 1:15PM:

Argonaut Hotel

Courtyard Marriott Fisherman’s Wharf
Holiday Inn Express Fisherman’s Wharf

Holiday Inn Fisherman’s Wharf
Hyatt Centric Fisherman’s Wharf
Pier 2620 Hotel

Marriott Fisherman’s Wharf

13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:30
13:30

13:15



Travelodge Fisherman’s Wharf
Hotel Zephyr

Sheraton Fisherman’s Wharf
San Remo Hotel

If you are staying at one of the following Union Square Hotels please report to 478 13:30
Post St (Gray Line Union Square Tour Center) at 1:30PM to check in for your tour: )

Hotel Abri

Adagio Hotel

Adelaide Hostel
Amsterdam Hostel

Hotel Astoria

Axiom Hotel

Hotel Beresford

Hotel Bijou

Hotel 321

Campton Place
Cartwright Hotel
Chancellor Hotel

Clift Hotel

Cornell Hotel de France
Courtyard Marriott Union Square- 761 Post St
Dakota Hotel

Hotel Desartes

Hotel Diva

Donatello Hotel

Fitzgerald Hotel

Hotel Fusion

Hotel G

Galleria Park Hotel
Golden Gate Hotel

Grand Hyatt Union Square
Grant Hotel

Grant Plaza Hotel
Halcyon Hotel

Handlery Union Square
Herbert Hotel

Hilton Union Square

HI San Francisco Downtown Hostel
JW Marriott Union Square
Kensington Park Hotel
King George Hotel
Marines Memorial Club



Marriott Union Square
Metropolitan Club
Mystic Hotel

Orchard Garden Hotel
Orchard Hotel

Parc 55

Petite Auberge

Post Hotel

Prescott Hotel
Serrano Hotel

SF International Hostel
Sir Francis Drake
Stratford Hotel

Taylor Hotel



