City Tour Pick up / Meet Up List		
Location	Afternoon Departure	
Hotels Available for Pick Up		
Bay Bridge Inn	12:50	
Courtyard Marriott 2nd St.	12:50	
Travelodge Central	12:55	
4 Seasons Hotel	13:00	
Abigail Hotel	13:00	
Aida Hotel	13:00	
Alexis Park San Francisco	13:00	
Americas Best Value Inn	13:00	
Carlton Hotel	13:00	
Castle Inn	13:00	
Da Vinci Villa	13:00	
Days Inn (Lombard)	13:00	
Encore Express	13:00	
Griffon	13:00	
Harbor Court	13:00	
Holiday Inn Golden Gate	13:00	
Hotel Buchanan (Tomo)	13:00	
Hotel Vertigo	13:00	
Hotel Zetta	13:00	
Howard Johnson SF Marina	13:00	
Inn on Broadway	13:00	
Intercontinental	13:00	
Lombard Plaza Motel	13:00	
Majestic	13:00	
Marriott Marquis	13:00	
Mayflower	13:00	
Mithila	13:00	
Mosser Victorian	13:00	
Nob Hill Hotel (Hyde)	13:00	
Nob Hill Motor Inn (Pacific)	13:00	
Palace Hotel	13:00	
Park Central Hotel	13:00	
Pickwick Hotel	13:00	
Queen Anne	13:00	
Redwood Inn	13:00	
St. Regis Hotel	13:00	
Townhouse Motel	13:00	
Travelodge By The Bay (Lombard)	13:00	
Travelodge Golden Gate	13:00	
Van Ness Inn	13:00	

Verona	13:00
Vitale Hotel	13:00
W Hotel	13:00
Alpha Inn and Suites	13:10
Best Western Americania	13:10
Carriage Inn	13:10
Chelsea Motor Inn	13:10
City Center Inn & Suites	13:10
Civic Center Motor Inn	13:10
Cow Hollow Motor Inn	13:10
Essex	13:10
Good Hotel	13:10
Holiday Inn Civic Center	13:10
Hotel Del Sol	13:10
Inn at Golden Gate	13:10
Knights Inn	13:10
La Luna	13:10
Marina Motel	13:10
Presidio Inn	13:10
Rodeway Inn (Eddy St)	13:10
San Francisco Inn	13:10
SoMa Park Inn (9th St.)	13:10
Travelodge Presidio	13:10
Whitcomb Hotel	13:10
Boheme Hotel	13:15
Club Quarters	13:15
Columbus Motor Inn	13:15
Kabuki Hotel	13:15
Layne Hotel	13:15
Monarch	13:15
Motel 6 San Francisco Downtown	13:15
Opal Hotel	13:15
Pinnacle at Nob Hill	13:15
Royal Pacific Motor Inn	13:15
SW Hotel (Sam Wong)	13:15
Super 8 Hotel O'Farrell	13:15
Vantaggio Suites O'Farrell	13:15
Washington Square Inn	13:15
Buena Vista Motor Inn	13:20
Capri Motel	13:20
Comfort Inn By The Bay	13:20
Coventry Motor Inn	13:20
Francisco Bay	13:20

Green Tortoise	13:20
Jackson Court	13:20
Lombard Motor Inn	13:20
Marina Inn	13:20
Pacific Heights Inn	13:20
Ritz Carlton	13:20
Surf Motel	13:20
Civic Center Inn	13:25
Cova Hotel	13:25
Days Inn (Grove)	13:25
Embassy Hotel Polk	13:25
Fairmont Hotel	13:25
Hilton Financial District	13:25
Hostelling International City Center	13:25
Hyatt Regency Embarcadero	13:25
Inn @ Opera	13:25
Le Meridian	13:25
Loews Regency Hotel	13:25
Mark Hopkins	13:25
Oasis Inn	13:25
Omni Hotel	13:25
Pacific Tradewinds	13:25
Phoenix Hotel	13:25
Powell Place	13:25
Red Coach	13:25
Scarlet Huntington Hotel	13:25
Sleep Over Sauce	13:25
Stanford Court	13:25
Suites SF	13:25
Vantaggio Suites Cosmos	13:25
Star Motel	13:30
Super 8 Lombard	13:30
If you are staying at the following hotels please report to 2800 Leavenworth Street (Gray Line Fisherman's Wharf Tour Center) to check in for you tour at 1:15PM:	13:15
Argonaut Hotel	
Courtyard Marriott Fisherman's Wharf	
Holiday Inn Express Fisherman's Wharf	
Holiday Inn Fisherman's Wharf	
Hyatt Centric Fisherman's Wharf	
Pier 2620 Hotel	
Marriott Fisherman's Wharf	

Travelodge Fisherman's Wharf	
Hotel Zephyr	
Sheraton Fisherman's Wharf	
San Remo Hotel	
If you are staying at one of the following Union Square Hotels please report to 478 Post St (Gray Line Union Square Tour Center) at 1:30PM to check in for your tour:	13:30
Hotel Abri	
Adagio Hotel	
Adelaide Hostel	
Amsterdam Hostel	
Hotel Astoria	
Axiom Hotel	
Hotel Beresford	
Hotel Bijou	
Hotel 321	
Campton Place	
Cartwright Hotel	
Chancellor Hotel	
Clift Hotel	
Cornell Hotel de France	
Courtyard Marriott Union Square- 761 Post St	
Dakota Hotel	
Hotel Desartes	
Hotel Diva	
Donatello Hotel	
Fitzgerald Hotel	
Hotel Fusion	
Hotel G	
Galleria Park Hotel	
Golden Gate Hotel	
Grand Hyatt Union Square	
Grant Hotel	
Grant Plaza Hotel	
Halcyon Hotel	
Handlery Union Square	
Herbert Hotel	
Hilton Union Square	
HI San Francisco Downtown Hostel	
JW Marriott Union Square	
Kensington Park Hotel	
King George Hotel	
Marines Memorial Club	

Marriott Union Square	
Metropolitan Club	
Mystic Hotel	
Orchard Garden Hotel	
Orchard Hotel	
Parc 55	
Petite Auberge	
Post Hotel	
Prescott Hotel	
Serrano Hotel	
SF International Hostel	
Sir Francis Drake	
Stratford Hotel	
Taylor Hotel	